
ROJAS WIDENING and RECONSTRUCTION

Capital Improvement Department

Construction Quantity Notice No. 2

January 22, 2025



2

Requested Change

• The purpose of this Construction
Quantity Notice is to close out the
bid item quantities remaining on
the contract. The project came in
under budget.

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.

20250110_225410139_iOS.heic20250110_225410139_iOS.heic



3

Recommendations

• That the City Council approves a deductive
Construction Quantity Notice in the amount of
$328,204.11 to Contract No. 2022-0747 with Contractor
International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. on the Rojas
Widening and Reconstruction project. The new
contract sum, including this change order notice and
previous change orders/notices is $11,948,055.73.

This text box is to remind you 
about the ASL translator 

service. Do NOT add any info 
in this space.

REMOVE THIS BOX ONCE 
THE PRESENTATION IS 

FINALIZED.



4



5

Thank you


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Thank you

